panied by a separate certified check drawn upon 
a national or state bank or trust company having 
its principal office in the City of New York, sat­
isfactory to tbe Commission and payable to the 
order of the Comptroller of The City of New 
York for the sum of fifteen thousand ($15,000) 
dollars. Such check must not be enclosed in the 
envelope containing the proposal.

The Unit Prices must not he improperly bal­
anced, and any bid which the Commission con­
siders detrimental to the City's interests may be 
rejected.

No proposal, after it shall have been deposited